
ACSM Staff

Danielle Apostolidis 
Director, Meeting 

Education 
dapostolidis@acsm.org

Alisha Allen 
Sr. Instructional Designer 

aallen@acsm.org

Paul Branks 
Chief Communications 

Officer 
pbranks@acsm.org

Stephanie Custer 
Managing Editor 

scuster@acsm.org

Jeremy S. Baker 
Staff Accountant 
jbaker@acsm.org

Heather Drake 
Member and Chapter 

Services Manager 
hdrake@acsm.org

David Brewer 
Creative Services Manager 

dbrewer@acsm.org

Tom Ducary 
Controller 

tducary@acsm.org

Barbara Bennett 
Editorial Services 

Coordinator 
bbennett@acsm.org

Katie Feltman, CAE 
ACSM Chief  

Executive Officer 
kfeltman@acsm.org

Angie Chastain 
Director of Publishing 
achastain@acsm.org

Lindsy Lewis 
Customer Experience 

Specialist 
llewis@acsm.org

Shelby Mandla 
Associate Chief of Staff 

smandla@acsm.org

Caitlin Kinser 
Sr. Director of Marketing 

Strategy 
ckinser@acsm.org

Greg Margason 
Digital Content and 

Website Manager 
gmargason@acsm.org

Mwila Mejia 
Meetings & Exhibits 

Specialist 
mmejia@acsm.org

Chris Myers 
Chief Marketing and 

Program Officer 
cmyers@acsm.org

Francis Neric, MS, MBA 
Associate Vice President 

of Certification and 
Credentialing 

fneric@acsm.org

Bryan Nyary 
Managing Editor 

bnyary@acsm.org

Erica Pantuso 
Sr. VP, Membership and 

Strategic Initiatives 
epantuso@acsm.org

Gretchen Patch, MPH, CPH 
Senior Director of 

Strategic Health Initiatives  
and Partnerships 

gpatch@acsm.org

Sirisha Prasad 
Application Manager 
sprasad@acsm.org

August (Gus) Rayce 
Program Coordinator 

aracye@acsm.org

Beth Reed 
Senior Manager, Meeting 

Education 
breed@acsm.org



Abbie Ryan 
Senior Director of  

Meetings & Events 
aryan@acsm.org

Katherine Schowengerdt 
Chief Operating Officer 

kschowengerdt@acsm.org

Joseph Sherlock 
Copywriter 

jsherlock@acsm.org

Julie Stoelting, SPHR, 
SHRM-CP 

Vice President of HR and  
People Operations 

jstoelting@acsm.org

Lori Tish 
Assistant Director of the  

Editorial Office 
ltish@acsm.org

Barbara Shozda 
Vice President of Finance 

bshozda@acsm.org

Heather Turner, CAE 
Senior Director, Member 
Services and Programs 

hturner@acsm.org

Jessi Warner 
Director of Partnerships 

and Sponsorships 
jwarner@acsm.org

Kela Webster, BS 
Director of Customer 

Experience 
kwebster@acsm.org

Dawn White 
Operations Manager 

dwhite@acsm.org

Martisha Wright 
Customer Experience 

Specialist III 
mwright@acsm.org

Laura Young, Ph.D. 
Scientific Affairs 

Program Manager 
lyoung@acsm.org

Eric Utterback 
Director of Strategic 

Programs 
eutterback@acsm.org

Sam Von Tobel 
Digital Marketing 

Specialist 
svontobel@acsm.org

Chris Walter 
Vice President, Technology 

cwalter@acsm.org

Emily Walker 
Sponsorship Coordinator 

ewalker@acsm.org

Traci Rush 
Assistant Director of 

Certification 
trush@acsm.org

Sarah Rose 
Online Learning Specialist 

srose@acsm.org


